# 120000/01945

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/Otate/Zip/Fitotie #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:  .

Office Use Only



900342764119

04,115,00 -010,00-006 \*\*150.00

SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA



Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SPIRE LAW, LLC Jesse Unruh, Esq. Heather Meglino, Esq. (407) 494-0135 Office in Orlando www.spirelawfirm.com

April 10, 2020

# Spire Law | Legal Counsel for Business

Dear Florida Division of Corporations,

Enclosed, please find the Articles of Organization and Articles of Merger for Currin Enterprises, LLC. Currin Enterprises, LLC is currently organized in Georgia, however, Mr. Currin has moved to Florida, and seeks to organize under the laws of Florida.

Accordingly, we are filing these Articles of Organization and Articles of Merger, after these are recorded with the state we will wind-down the Georgia entity. Should you have any questions about these documents please contact me at the below phone number or e-mail address.

Please direct any communications regarding these filing to me.

Sincerely,

Jesse Unruh, Esq.

(FL Bar no. 93121)

Founder, SPIRE LAW, LLC

(407) 494-0135

jesse@spirelawfirm.com

www.spirelawfirm.com

Office in Orlando

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORID,

FILED

# COVER LETTER

		Filing Secsion of Co	ction rporations							
SUBJEC		Currin En	terprises, LLC							
SUBJEC	1;	Name of Limited Liability Company								
The enclo	sed	Articles of	Organization and fo	e(s) ar	e submitted	I for filing.				
Please ret	urn	all corresp	ondence concerning	this ma	tter to the	following:				
	ال	esse Unru	ւհ, Esq.							
	_	<u>.                                    </u>			Name of	Person				
	S	pire Law,	LLC.							
	_				Firm/Co	ompany		···,		
	1	2249 Scie	ence Drive Suite 15	55						
	_				Addi	ress				
	С	rlando, Fl	L 32826							
	-:		laufias ss-	С	ity/State ar	nd Zip Code	·		~	
	jes —		elawfirm.com	1	P C.A			<u> </u>	020	
						annual report notificat	юп)	AH	APR	-11
For further	infe	rmation co	ncerning this matter	, please	call:			YSS YSS	$\frac{7}{3}$	
Jesse Unruh at		40 at (	)7	494-0135		EE, F	2	FILED		
		Nan	ne of Person	_	rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	STAL LORI	2020 APR 13 AM 1: 15	
Enclosed	is a	check for t	he following amoun	l:				ĎĀ.	' ഗ	
<b>■</b> \$125.0	0 Fi	ling Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta		Cenif	5.00 Filing Fee & ied Copy is enclosed)			sed)	
	Mailing Address				Street Address					
		Divisi P.O. E	Tling Section on of Corporations 30x 6327 assee, FL 32314			New Filing Section Division of Corporati Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center				

Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Currin Enterprises LLC.

(Must conatin the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
1725 Albemarle Road	1725 Albemarle Road		
Clearwater, FL 33764	Clearwater, FL 33764		

#### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Spire Law, LL		Name	
12249 Science	e Drive Suite	: 155	
Florida stre	et address	(P.O. Box <u><b>XOT</b></u> a	cceptable)
Orlando	-	FL	32826
C	ity	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

	"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
	"MGR" = Manager	
	MGR	Nother Course
	MGR	Nathan Curnn 1725 Albemarle Road
		Clearwaler, Ft. 33764
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		<del>-</del>
lf an eff he date ( <u>Note:</u> H	ective date is listed, the date must be of filing.)	ate of filing:
the docu		
the docu	EVI: Other provisions, if any,	

## Filing Fees:

Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$-30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA